Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
SERIES TT-SMD AND TT-SMDC
MODEL TYPE TT-SMD TT-SMDC
FREQUENCY RANGE 3.579545 MHz TO 90.00 MHZ 3.579545 MHz TO 70.00 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION
FUNDAMENTAL 3.579545 MHz TO 30.00 MHz 3.579545 MHz TO 30.00 MHz

OUTLINE DRAWINGS
CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HOLDER TYPE
-
FREQUENCY
-
LOAD CAPACITANCE
-
MODE
-
EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE
-
 TAPE AND REEL
TT-SMD
TT-SMDC
IN MHZ
12 TO 32 pF FOR PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES
FUND
3OT
FUNDAMENTAL
THIRD OVERTONE EXT (TT-SMD ONLY) T
EXAMPLE:     TT-SMDC- 12.288-22-T,  TT-SMD- 32.768-16-30T-EXT-T
Scale none  Dimension in
mm
inch
MARKING AREA
1 2
34
13.1 MAX
.516 MAX
9.4
.370
2.0 MAX 3.0 MAX
.079 MAX .12 MAX
5.0 MAX
.20 MAX5.
0
M
A
X
.2
0
M
A
X
2.4
.094
6.7
.2642.
4
.0
94
1.
6
.0
63
3.4
.133
SOLDER PATTERN
TT-SMD
PREHEATING
REFLOW
COOLING
240/260 °C
150 °C
25 °C
TIME (SECONDS)
T
E